
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 783 

ANSWERED ON 03.12.2021 

 

BUILDING A TERMINAL AT HARDINGE PARK  

 

783 #   SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR MODI: 

            Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:  

(a) whether Government working on any scheme to build a terminal for passenger trains on the 

land of Hardinge Park in Patna, if so, the details thereof; 

(b) the land required for this, the land acquired till date, the land to be acquired and from whom; 

and 

 

(c) the cost of the terminal and by when it will be ready? 

 

 

  

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND  

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

 

 (SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)   

(a) Yes, Sir.    

(b) & (c) Total land required is 7.3 Acre and land acquired till date is ‘Nil’. The proposed cost of 

the terminal is `97,28,50,000/. For construction to begin, land has to be handed over to Railway 

Administration by State Government of Bihar. Till such time land is not handed over to Railway 

Administration by State Government of Bihar, it is not possible to give any timeline for 

completion of the project.  
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